“ELECTRIC
DRAGON”
Portable
Industrial Electric
Blower Heater
• 7.5 TO 30 kW
• 208, 240, 480,
600 Volts

Heating Elements and High Limit
Thermal Cut-out Switch
Specifications And Ordering Information
To order please specify kW, volts, phase, catalog number, PCN and quantity. See back page for control, thermostat and fan options.
Electrical Data (60 Hz)	 Fan Motor
kW Volts Phase Amps* BTU/H HP CFM Temp Rise (°F)+ Model Stock PCN Wt. (Lbs.)
7.5  208 1 and 3 36.3/21.0 25,590 0.06 1070 23 DRA-07-83 NS 295523 65
7.5/5.6 240/208 1 and 3 31.5/18.3** 25,590 0.06 1070 23 DRA-07-23 ST 295531 65
9.75 208 1 and 3 47.1/27.3 33,267 0.06 1070 31 DRA-10-83 ST 295540 65
9.7/7.3 240/208 1 and 3 40.8/23.7** 33,267 0.06 1070 31 DRA-10-23 ST 295558 65
15 208 3 41.8 51,180 0.06 1070 46 DRA-15-83 NS 295566 65
15/11.2	 240/208 3 36.3** 51,180 0.06 1070 46 DRA-15-23 ST 295574 65
15 480 1 and 3 31.4/18.2 51,180 0.06 1070 46 DRA-15-43 ST 295582 65
15 600 1 and 3 25.2/14.6 51,180 0.06 1070 46 DRA-15-93 NS 295596 65
19.5/15 240/208 3 47.1** 66,534 0.06 1070 61 DRA-20-23 ST 295603 75
20 480 1 and 3 42.0/24.4 68,240 0.06 1070 62 DRA-20-43 ST 295611 75
20 600 1 and 3 33.5/19.4 68,240 0.06 1070 62 DRA-20-93 NS 295620 75
30 480 3  36.3 102,360 0.06 1070 92 DRA-30-43 ST 295638 75
30 600  3 29.1 102,360 0.06 1070 92 DRA-30-93 NS 295646 75
+ = Temperature rise at 240V operation
* = Includes motor amps
** = 208V amperage is 86% of 240V value
All units are factory wired for 3 phase operation. Models designated